
   

 
 

RESOLUTION 2020-XX 
 
 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

FULLERTON, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING THE SIDE 
LETTER AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE 
FULLERTON POLICE OFFICERS’ ASSOCIATION – 
POLICE SAFETY UNIT 

 
 
 THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FULLERTON HEREBY RESOLVES AS 
FOLLOWS: 
 
 The Side Letter of Agreement between the City and the Fullerton Police Officers’ 
Association – Police Safety Unit, dated June XX, 2020 and attached hereto is 
approved. 
 
 
 ADOPTED BY THE FULLERTON CITY COUNCIL on July 7, 2020. 
 
 
 
 
   
   
 Jennifer Fitzgerald 
 Mayor 
 
 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Lucinda Williams, MMC 
City Clerk 
 
 
  
Date 



 1  
 

SIDE LETTER OF AGREEMENT 
City of Fullerton 

And 
Fullerton Police Officers’ Association - Police Safety Unit 

 
This side letter of agreement is entered by and between the City of Fullerton (City) 
and the Fullerton Police Officers’ Association with respect to the following: 
 

WHEREAS, Fullerton Police Officers’ Association - Police Safety Unit 
(FPOA-PSU) and the City have entered into a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) 
between them that was in effect from July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2019, and governs 
generally the wages, hours and other terms and conditions of employment of the 
classifications represented by the FPOA-PSU; and 

 
WHEREAS, the FPOA-PSU and the City entered into a side letter of 

agreement that was adopted via Resolution No. 2018-01 (attached), approved 
January 16, 2018; and 

 
WHEREAS the side letter of agreement extended the term of the MOA from 

July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2021, and gave the FPOA-PSU the option to extend 
the MOA by one additional year, through June 30, 2022; and 
 

WHEREAS, the FPOA-PSU has exercised its right to extend the term of the 
MOA under the terms of the side letter of agreement adopted by Resolution No, 
2018-01; 
 

NOW THEREFORE, the City and FPOA-PSU agree to further amend their 
MOA as follows: 
 
1. ARTICLE 5 - TERM/SUCCESSOR AGREEMENT – is hereby amended to read 

in its entirety as follows: 
 

ARTICLE 5: TERM/SUCCESSOR AGREEMENT 
 

The term of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2015 through June 
30, 2022.  Any further extension of this Agreement must be mutually 
agreed upon by the City and the Association. 
 
The effective date of this Article is July 15, 2015, unless otherwise 
indicated. 
 

2. All other existing wages, hours and other terms and conditions of employment 
shall remain in full force and effect throughout the term of the MOA. 

 
 
 





FPOA-PSU Salary Schedule
Fullerton Police Officers' Association - Police Safety Unit Effective 7/11/20 per Reso 2020-XX
approved and adopted on 7/7/20

APPENDIX A

RANGE  
NO. CLASS TITLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

140 Police Officer
  
Annual 74,366 78,085 81,989 86,088 90,393 94,912 99,658 102,149
Approx. Monthly 6,197 6,507 6,832 7,174 7,533 7,909 8,305 8,512
Approx. Bi-Weekly 2,860 3,003 3,153 3,311 3,477 3,650 3,833 3,929

 Hourly 35.753 37.541 39.418 41.389 43.458 45.631 47.912 49.110

142 Police Officer Trainee

Annual 74,366 78,085 81,989 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Approx. Monthly 6,197 6,507 6,832
Approx. Bi-Weekly 2,860 3,003 3,153
Hourly               35.753 37.541 39.418

160 Police Corporal

Annual 79,991 83,990 88,190 92,599 97,229 102,090 107,195 109,875
Approx. Monthly 6,666 6,999 7,349 7,717 8,102 8,508 8,933 9,156
Approx. Bi-Weekly 3,077 3,230 3,392 3,562 3,740 3,927 4,123 4,226
Hourly               38.457 40.380 42.399 44.519 46.745 49.082 51.536 52.824

170 Police Sergeant

Annual 96,134 100,941 105,988 111,287 116,851 122,694 128,829 132,049
Approx. Monthly 8,011 8,412 8,832 9,274 9,738 10,225 10,736 11,004
Approx. Bi-Weekly 3,697 3,882 4,076 4,280 4,494 4,719 4,955 5,079
Hourly               46.218 48.529 50.956 53.503 56.179 58.988 61.937 63.485

FULLERTON POLICE OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION
POLICE SAFETY UNIT

SCHEDULE OF BASE SALARY RATES AND
ALLOCATION OF CLASSES TO SALARY RANGES

Effective July 11, 2020

STEPS



FPOA-PSU Salary Schedule
Fullerton Police Officers' Association - Police Safety Unit Effective 7/10/21 per Reso 2020-XX
approved and adopted on 7/7/20

APPENDIX A

RANGE  
NO. CLASS TITLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

140 Police Officer
  
Annual 75,482 79,256 83,219 87,380 91,749 96,336 101,153 103,682
Approx. Monthly 6,290 6,605 6,935 7,282 7,646 8,028 8,429 8,640
Approx. Bi-Weekly 2,903 3,048 3,201 3,361 3,529 3,705 3,890 3,988

 Hourly 36.289 38.104 40.009 42.009 44.110 46.315 48.631 49.847

142 Police Officer Trainee

Annual 75,482 79,256 83,219 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Approx. Monthly 6,290 6,605 6,935
Approx. Bi-Weekly 2,903 3,048 3,201
Hourly               36.289 38.104 40.009

160 Police Corporal

Annual 81,190 85,250 89,512 93,988 98,687 103,622 108,803 111,523
Approx. Monthly 6,766 7,104 7,459 7,832 8,224 8,635 9,067 9,294
Approx. Bi-Weekly 3,123 3,279 3,443 3,615 3,796 3,985 4,185 4,289
Hourly               39.034 40.986 43.035 45.187 47.446 49.818 52.309 53.617

170 Police Sergeant

Annual 97,576 102,455 107,578 112,956 118,604 124,534 130,761 134,030
Approx. Monthly 8,131 8,538 8,965 9,413 9,884 10,378 10,897 11,169
Approx. Bi-Weekly 3,753 3,941 4,138 4,344 4,562 4,790 5,029 5,155
Hourly               46.912 49.257 51.720 54.306 57.021 59.872 62.866 64.438

FULLERTON POLICE OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION
POLICE SAFETY UNIT

SCHEDULE OF BASE SALARY RATES AND
ALLOCATION OF CLASSES TO SALARY RANGES

Effective July 10, 2021

STEPS
















































	Appendix A FPOA-D salaries 2021.pdf
	2020 1.5%

	Appendix A FPOA-S salaries 2020-21.pdf
	2020 if exercised
	2021 if exercised




